

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1378

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 14, in each instance, strike "\$3,875,000" and substitute "\$500,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 34 through 41, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 15, strike "\$1,875,000" and substitute "\$250,000"; and in line 16, strike "\$2,000,000" and substitute "\$250,000".